

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13169/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2007 in FAO No. 1008/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORP & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAUJE LAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to exercise our discretion under Article
136 of the Constitution of India. The Special Leave Petition is
dismissed. However, question of law is left open.(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master